MACLEAN
POWER
SYSTEMS
Rev:  06/2014
481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
End Fitting  (2 or 3 digits)
Pin type end fittings require 3rd digit (thread size).
Thread (3rd digit)
Only for
combination & pin
end fittings
1 = 1” Plastisol
2 = 1” Lead
3 = 1-3/8” Plastisol
4 = 1-3/8” Lead
5   =  1” Nylon
6   = 1-3/8” Nylon
Cut-Out/Arrestor
A = 15º Single Apparatus
B = 15º Tangent Messenger
C = 0º or 15º Single Ear
D = 0º or 15º Double Ear
K = 15º SCADA Bracket
T = 15º Triple Ear
G = 15º Triple Ear Old Style
Other
E = Suspension Eye
F = Fiber Optics
H = Horizontal Post Insulator
P = Post Insulator with
Integral Stud
U = 15º Universal
Pin
(3rd digit required)
L = 15º Vertical (long shank)
M = Straight w/ side eye
S = Straight
V = 15º Vertical
Combination
(3rd digit required)
X = S + E (2-Phase)
Y = S + V (2-Phase) or
S + 2V (3-Phase)
Type/Style (2nd digit)Material (1st digit)
A = Aluminum
D = Ductile Iron
M = A + D
A#  = Adapter#
See Adapter Index
B = Standard Hardware
BC = B + SC
BX = Boxed
C# = Customer Unique
D = Date Code
F = B + Flat Washer
G = 3/8” Grounding Hole
H = Stainless Hardware
P# = Insulator Pin#
See Options Index
R = Wood Crate
S = Strap
SB = B + S
SC = Silicone Coating
T = B + S + SC
W = B + Star Washer
WC= W + SC
X = Extra hardware
Options
Style (3rd digit)
Reference Base
Index for
Style Numbers
Type (2nd digit)
0 = 0º Standoff

481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
Bases - Single Phase (1)
Rod Dia. 1.5” (M)  2.0” (H)
Material Iron (D) Aluminum (A)  Iron (D) Aluminum (A)
Style # 15 Standoff (A)
1
6"
8"
5"
8"
10"
8"
2
6"
8"
6"
8"
8"
10"
3
6"
8"
6"
8"
8"
10"
8"
4
6"
8"
5
10"
8"
Features:
B = Bandable
5 = 11/16” Dia.
C = Cleats
6 = 13/16” Dia.
D = Double Nut
K = Keyhole
Features: C, 5
MDA1
10"
8"
Features: D, 5
HDA1  HAA1
HDA2
HDA3 HAA3
HDA4
HDA5
MDA2 MAA2
MDA3 MAA3
MAA4
Features: B, 5 Features: D, 6

481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
Bases - Single Phase (1)
Rod Dia. 1.5” (M)  2.0” (H)
Material Iron (D) Aluminum (A)  Iron (D) Aluminum (A)
Style # 0 Standoff (0)
1
8"
6"
Style # Ridge Pin (R)
1
5" 6"
8"
6"5"
8"
5" 6"
8"
5"
8"
6"
Style # Jumper Pin (J)
1
2
 MDJ2
 Features: 5
3
Features:
B = Bandable
5 = 11/16” Dia.
C = Cleats
6 = 13/16” Dia.
D = Double Nut
K = Keyhole
HDR1 HAR1 MDR1 MAR1
MA01
MAJ1
MAJ2
MAJ3 HAJ3
Features: D, 5
Features: D, 5
Features: D, 5
Features: D, 5
Features: B, K, 5
Features: 5
Features: 5
Features: 6
Features: 6
MACLEAN
POWER
SYSTEMS
Rev:  06/2014
481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
Bases - Double Phase (2)
Rod Dia. 1.5” (M)  2.0” (H)
Material Iron (D) Aluminum (A)  Iron (D) Aluminum (A)
Style # 15 Standoff (A)
1
8"
6"
8"
6"
2 8"
5"
3
10"
8"
6"5"
Style # 0 Standoff (0)
1
8"
6"
Features:
B = Bandable
5 = 11/16” Dia.
C = Cleats
6 = 13/16” Dia.
D = Double Nut
K = Keyhole
2HAA
1
2MAA1
Features: D, 5 Features: D, 5
Features: D, 5
Features: D, 5
2HDA3
2MDA2
2HA01
Features: 5
MACLEAN
POWER
SYSTEMS
Rev:  06/2014
481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
Bases - Triple Phase (3)
Rod Dia. 1.5” (M)  2.0” (H)
Material Iron (D) Aluminum (A)  Iron (D) Aluminum (A)
Style # 15 Standoff (A)
1
8"
2
10"
Style # 15 Vertical Standoff (V)
1
6"
8"
Style # 0 Standoff (0)
1
6"
8"
2
6"
8"
Features:
B = Bandable
5 = 11/16” Dia.
C = Cleats
6 = 13/16” Dia.
D = Double Nut
K = Keyhole
8"
5"
8"
6" 8"
5"
8"
6"
3HDV1 3HAV1 3MDV1 3MAV1
3HAA1 3MAA1
3MA01
3MA02
Features: D, 5 Features: D, 5 Features: D, 5 Features: D, 5
Features: K, 5 Features: D, K, 5
Features: 5
Features: K, 5
3HAA2
Features: D, K, 5
MACLEAN
POWER
SYSTEMS
Rev:  06/2014
481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
Bases – Transmission Single Phase (1)
Rod Dia. 2.5” (X)
Material Iron (D) Aluminum (A)
Style # 15 Standoff (A)
1
8"
10"
2
10"
12"
8"
Features:
B = Bandable
5 = 11/16” Dia.
C = Cleats
6 = 13/16” Dia.
D = Double Nut
K = Keyhole
End Fittings - Transmission
Rod Dia. 2.5” (X)  2.5” (X)
Material Iron (D) Aluminum (A)  Iron (D) Aluminum (A)
Style Suspension Eye (E)  15 Universal (U)
5/8"Ø13/16"
1"Ø
13/16"Ø
2"
 Horizontal Post Insulator (H)
 3-1/4"
13/16"Ø Hole
 Material:  Steel (S)
XAA1
Features: D, 5
Features: D, 6
XDA2
XDE
XSH
XAU
MACLEAN
POWER
SYSTEMS
Rev:  06/2014
481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
End Fittings - Cut-Out/Arrestor Type
Rod
Dia.
1.5” (M)  2.0” (H)
Material Iron (D) Aluminum (A)  Iron (D) Aluminum (A)
 15 Single Apparatus (A), ALUMINUM ONLY
11/16"Ø
4"
13/16"Ø
4
Ø
11
16 Ø
11
16

481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Single, Double, & Triple Phase Brackets
Options
Option # Insulator Pin (P#)  Option # Hardware
P1
3/4"
1-3/4"
1" LEAD THREADS
6"
 B
Standard
1/2" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT
1/2" LOCK WASHER
1/2" HEX NUT
 Material:  Steel   Material:  Steel
P2
3/4"
1-3/4"
1-3/8" LEAD THREADS
8"
F
(B + Flat
Washer)
1/2" FLAT WASHER
1/2" LOCK WASHER
1/2" HEX NUT
1/2" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT
 Material:  Steel   Material:  Steel
W
(B + Star
Washer)
1/2" LOCK WASHER
1/2" STAR WASHER
1/2" x 2" CARRIAGE BOLT
1/2" HEX NUT
  Material:  Steel
Option # Strap
S
9/16" SQ. HOLES
( 2 PLACES )
10-1/2"
12"
Material: Steel
MACLEAN
POWER
SYSTEMS
Rev:  06/2014
481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Crossarm Assemblies
Standard Materials
Aluminum:  A356-T6
Coating: Polyurethane w/ ultra-violet protection, MPS Gray
SC option - Vulcanized silicone rubber, gray
Ductile Iron: Grade 65-45-12 w/ hot dip galvanized per ASTM A153
Hardware:  Steel w/ hot dip galvanized per ASTM A153
Rod:  Fiberglass
Steel:  Grade A36 w/ hot dip galvanized per ASTM A153
Deadend Crossarm Assemblies
B# = Total # of BE5 Attachments
C# = Customer Unique
DC = Date Code
N# = Total # of EN5 Attachments
SC = Silicone Coated
For multiple options, consult factory
for catalog #.
Options
E = Cast pulling eyes
H = Cast holes
End Fitting
Length (in.)
S = Solid Dead-End (3”)
Rating Class
(Rod Diameter)
A
D = Ductile Iron Base
(3.0” rod diameter only)
Base Material
End Fitting Material
A = Aluminum End Fittings
DG
G T A
Transmission Crossarm Assemblies
B = Standard Turnbuckle
C# = Customer Unique
OptionsLength (in.)
M = Medium (1-1/2”)
H = Heavy (2”)
X = Extra-Heavy (2-1/2”)
Rating Class
(Rod Diameter)
E = Eye/Plate Combo
R = Ribbed Tongue
T = Tongue
Mounting
NOTE: Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement
and may be changed at any time without notification.
MACLEAN
POWER
SYSTEMS
Rev:  06/2014
481 Munn Road, Suite 300, Fort Mill, SC 29715    Tel: 803-628-4300   Fax: 803-396-8601    www.macleanpower.com
Product specifications are subject to continuous improvement and may be changed at any time without notification.
Fiberglass Catalog Numbering System
Crossarm Assemblies
Bases - Deadend Crossarm
Rod Dia. 3.0” (S)
Material Iron (D)
8"
Ø11/16"
Features:
B = Bandable
5 = 11/16” Dia.
C = Cleats
6 = 13/16” Dia.
D = Double Nut
K = Keyhole
End Fittings – Deadend Crossarm
Rod Dia. 3.0” (S)